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2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 71854 Aaa Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aaa Life Grp Licensed MI 509,891 0 0 116,925 403 48,795,713 0.101% 0.101%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 62200 Accordia Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Global Atlantic Grp Licensed IA 104,600 0 0 203,914 2,402 671,688,370 0.021% 0.122%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 68594 American Amicable Life Ins Co Of Tx Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Industrial Alliance Grp Licensed TX 447,815 0 0 113,945 474 29,341,416 0.089% 0.211%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 60410 American Fidelity Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Fidelity Corp GrpLicensed OK 0 0 0 0 1 527,530 0.000% 0.211%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed TX 9,616,128 0 0 11,893,589 2,466 806,020,063 1.906% 2.117%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 63126 American Nat Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Wealth Solutions GrpNot Licensed NY 49,031 0 0 0 23 3,337,273 0.010% 2.126%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 60739 American Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Wealth Solutions GrpLicensed TX 4,036,378 0 0 745,117 2,753 251,798,202 0.800% 2.926%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 71773 American Natl Life Ins Co Of Tx Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Wealth Solutions GrpLicensed TX 17,244 0 0 0 22 1,360,000 0.003% 2.930%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 61999 Americo Fin Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Financial Holdings Grp Licensed TX 2,135,948 0 0 1,008,409 2,183 191,907,244 0.423% 3.353%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 61301 Ameritas Life Ins Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameritas Mut Holding GrpLicensed NE 1,937,617 0 0 6,194,795 259 100,475,953 0.384% 3.737%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 60033 Ameritas Life Ins Corp Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameritas Mut Holding GrpNot Licensed NY 84,530 0 0 0 9 2,900,000 0.017% 3.754%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 71439 Assurity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Assurity Grp Licensed NE 49,130 0 0 0 38 3,793,971 0.010% 3.764%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 61689 Athene Ann & Life Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Apollo Global Mgmt Grp Licensed IA 0 0 0 0 162 61,733,694 0.000% 3.764%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 89206 Augustar Life Assur Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Constellation Ins Holdings GrpLicensed OH 261,542 0 0 96,380 99 33,136,787 0.052% 3.816%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 84522 Auto Club Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Automobile Club Mi Grp Licensed MI 0 0 0 0 196 17,441,218 0.000% 3.816%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 61212 Baltimore Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed MD 167,637 0 0 75,000 214 8,991,000 0.033% 3.849%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 61263 Bankers Life & Cas Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed IL 7,615,239 0 0 3,559,382 5,140 448,498,358 1.509% 5.358%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 94250 Banner Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Banner Life Grp Licensed MD 478,453 0 0 0 429 73,821 0.095% 5.453%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 61395 Beneficial Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed UT 165,494 0 0 368,684 84 31,505,945 0.033% 5.486%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 58017 Betterlife Fraternal N Fraternal N L Not Licensed WI 980 0 0 0 3 117,000 0.000% 5.486%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 87726 Brighthouse Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brighthouse Holdings GrpLicensed DE 17,913,737 0 0 29,314,561 3,646 1,585,489,437 3.551% 9.037%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 61832 Chesapeake Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed OK 163,125 0 0 118,307 313 17,804 0.032% 9.069%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 93432 Cm Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mass Mut Life Ins Grp Licensed CT 2,022,687 0 0 15,145,576 701 197,277,714 0.401% 9.470%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 62049 Colonial Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed SC 8,752,859 0 0 7,684,248 30,468 927,143,268 1.735% 11.205%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 99937 Columbus Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L West Southern Grp Licensed OH 1,817,060 0 0 599,605 746 143,060,155 0.360% 11.565%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 94218 Country Investors Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Country Ins & Fin Serv GrpLicensed IL 32,852 0 0 -146 26 3,525,000 0.007% 11.572%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 62928 Emc Natl Life Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed IA 117,215 0 0 109,979 75 6,693,831 0.023% 11.595%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 62944 Equitable Financial Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Equitable Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NY 9,501,589 0 0 20,259,354 1,331 474,970,531 1.883% 13.478%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 70769 Erie Family Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Erie Ins Grp Licensed PA 1,226,679 0 0 791,100 986 117,194,001 0.243% 13.721%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 70866 Everlake Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Everlake Holdings Grp Licensed IL 1,186,501 0 0 152,488 875 115,287,169 0.235% 13.957%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 60186 Everlake Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Everlake Holdings Grp Licensed IL 2,262,470 0 0 899,920 1,421 142,735,259 0.448% 14.405%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 63088 Farm Bureau Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Iowa Farm Bureau Grp Not Licensed IA 8,693 0 0 0 16 1,620,000 0.002% 14.407%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 63177 Farmers New World Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Zurich Ins Grp Licensed WA 184,343 0 0 19,409 273 26,344 0.037% 14.443%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 63274 Fidelity & Guar Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Fidelity Natl Fin Inc Grp Licensed IA 367,241 0 0 1,238,830 389 45,237,337 0.073% 14.516%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 69140 First Allmerica Fin Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Global Atlantic Grp Licensed MA 0 0 0 0 1 100,000 0.000% 14.516%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 64297 First Unum Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Not Licensed NY 991 0 0 0 10 292,943 0.000% 14.516%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 65536 Genworth Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Genworth Fin Grp Licensed VA 9,817,736 0 0 10,987,121 9,776 2,627,617,664 1.946% 16.462%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 70025 Genworth Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Genworth Fin Grp Licensed DE 5,038,361 0 0 6,006,355 5,655 1,377,957,410 0.999% 17.461%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 72990 Genworth Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Genworth Fin Grp Not Licensed NY 246,095 0 0 48,652 0 0 0.049% 17.510%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 71218 Grange Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kansas City Life Ins Grp Not Licensed OH 4,055 0 0 0 5 850,000 0.001% 17.511%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 90212 Great Southern Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Financial Holdings Grp Licensed TX 7,163 0 0 100,000 8 745,814 0.001% 17.512%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 78778 Guardian Ins & Ann Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Guardian Life Grp Licensed DE 49,331 0 0 0 10 3,358,771 0.010% 17.522%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 64246 Guardian Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Guardian Life Grp Licensed NY 285,008 0 0 0 25 17,501,632 0.056% 17.578%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 91693 Ia Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Industrial Alliance Grp Licensed TX 7,148 0 0 0 4 579,118 0.001% 17.580%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 58068 Independent Order Of Foresters Us Br Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed TX 6,720,278 0 0 2,031,208 -45 424,533,180 1.332% 18.912%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 14406 Industrial Alliance Ins & Fin Serv I Life, Accident, and Health N Us Branch Of Alien InsurerN L Industrial Alliance Grp TX 780 0 0 0 4 175,000 0.000% 18.912%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 63487 Investors Life Ins Co N Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 13,960 0 0 0 9 1,420,005 0.003% 18.915%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 65056 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Jackson Natl Grp Licensed MI 4,649,494 0 0 9,141,992 7,237 624,424,388 0.922% 19.836%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 60140 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Jackson Natl Grp Not Licensed NY 300 0 0 0 1 100,000 0.000% 19.836%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 86375 John Hancock Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L John Hancock Grp Not Licensed NY 354,010 0 0 833,147 99 40,890,378 0.070% 19.906%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 65838 John Hancock Life Ins Co Usa Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L John Hancock Grp Licensed MI 43,494,004 0 0 217,898,570 5,400 4,053,522,827 8.621% 28.528%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 65129 Kansas City Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kansas City Life Ins Grp Licensed MO 415,360 0 0 949,012 153 30,927,149 0.082% 28.610%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 58033 Knights Of Columbus Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed CT 786,067 0 0 25,653 124 39,407,663 0.156% 28.766%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 65528 Life Ins Co Of The Southwest Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L National Life Grp Licensed TX 875,528 0 0 1,019,988 13,922 3,916,853,473 0.174% 28.939%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 65595 Lincoln Benefit Life Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kuvare Grp Licensed NE 9,311,277 0 0 28,372,378 7,331 1,244,501,358 1.846% 30.785%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 62057 Lincoln Life & Ann Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed NY 921,966 0 0 852,078 57 63,643,154 0.183% 30.968%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 65676 Lincoln Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed IN 44,455,793 0 0 128,734,655 15,838 4,489,788,053 8.812% 39.779%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 65935 Massachusetts Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mass Mut Life Ins Grp Licensed MA 4,152,954 0 0 7,144,225 958 293,151,406 0.823% 40.602%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 65978 Metropolitan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NY 642,711 0 0 1,089,066 609 145,437,982 0.127% 40.730%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 97136 Metropolitan Tower Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NE 0 0 0 179,380 864 232,738,628 0.000% 40.730%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 66087 Mid West Natl Life Ins Co Of Tn Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 25,235 0 0 50,000 32 2,463 0.005% 40.735%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 66044 Midland Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sammons Enterprises GrpLicensed IA 5,530,897 0 0 4,144,833 3,531 392,902,462 1.096% 41.831%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 66168 Minnesota Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Minnesota Mut Grp Licensed MN 290,768 0 0 1,140,147 0 0 0.058% 41.889%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 57541 Modern Woodmen Of Amer Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed IL 1,244,080 0 0 775,649 731 90,186,600 0.247% 42.135%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 67814 Nassau Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed NY 178,875 0 0 1,604 0 0 0.035% 42.171%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 75264 National Integrity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L West Southern Grp Not Licensed NY 0 0 0 0 10 684,415 0.000% 42.171%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 66680 National Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L National Life Grp Licensed VT 246,234 0 0 1,135,779 1,315 486,873,611 0.049% 42.220%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 66850 National Western Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prosperity Life Ins Grp Licensed AZ 4,095,931 0 0 2,228,605 372 60,553,706 0.812% 43.032%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 92657 Nationwide Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp Grp Licensed OH 40,294,717 0 0 10,221,562 4,875 1,310,844,476 7.987% 51.018%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 66869 Nationwide Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp Grp Licensed OH 429,510 0 0 148,994 74 21,826,044 0.085% 51.104%
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2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 91596 New York Life Ins & Ann Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New York Life Grp Licensed DE 17,700,188 0 0 34,717,551 3,954 822,032,328 3.508% 54.612%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 66974 North Amer Co Life & Hlth Ins Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sammons Enterprises GrpLicensed IA 7,167,635 0 0 7,553,142 4,337 493,968,579 1.421% 56.033%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 67091 Northwestern Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Northwestern Mut Grp Licensed WI 0 0 0 92,791 2 2,629,082 0.000% 56.033%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 67148 Occidental Life Ins Co Of Nc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Industrial Alliance Grp Licensed TX 260,706 0 0 335,335 289 17,671,641 0.052% 56.084%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 67180 Ohio State Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 600,721 0 0 1,313,222 546 45,646,970 0.119% 56.204%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 64343 Pacific Guardian Life Ins Co Ltd Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Meiji Yasuda Life Ins Grp Licensed HI 8,018 0 0 0 0 0 0.002% 56.205%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 97268 Pacific Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pacific Life Grp Licensed AZ 241,543 0 0 0 0 0 0.048% 56.253%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 67466 Pacific Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Pacific Life Grp Licensed NE 8,331,038 0 396 28,120,273 1,097 857,245,146 1.651% 57.904%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 93459 Pan Amer Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pan Amer Life Grp Licensed LA 4,407 0 0 0 1 100,000 0.001% 57.905%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 67539 Pan Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pan Amer Life Grp Licensed LA 100,526 0 0 225,530 146 11,282,892 0.020% 57.925%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 67598 Paul Revere Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed MA 5,370 0 0 0 9 424,688 0.001% 57.926%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 67628 Pekin Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pekin Ins Grp Licensed IL 1,823 0 0 0 3 200,000 0.000% 57.927%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 93262 Penn Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Penn Mut Grp Licensed DE 21,177,949 0 0 2,200,989 815 946,469,941 4.198% 62.124%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 67644 Penn Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Penn Mut Grp Licensed PA 3,264,157 0 8,350 21,736,002 1,214 487,381,156 0.647% 62.771%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 67873 Pioneer Amer Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Industrial Alliance Grp Licensed TX 6,564 0 0 0 2 135,963 0.001% 62.773%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 67946 Pioneer Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Industrial Alliance Grp Licensed TX 446 0 0 0 1 25,000 0.000% 62.773%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 61271 Principal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Principal Fin Grp Licensed IA 3,662,527 0 0 8,064,753 1,410 624,851,491 0.726% 63.499%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 71161 Principal Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Principal Fin Grp Licensed IA 4,959,249 0 0 1,111,462 1,233 577,413,512 0.983% 64.482%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 68136 Protective Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Dai-ichi Life Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NE 26,998,035 0 0 32,053,955 19,601 8,544,603,230 5.351% 69.833%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 68195 Provident Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed TN 229,472 0 0 279,499 743 26,635,168 0.045% 69.878%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 79227 Pruco Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prudential Of Amer Grp Licensed AZ 44,229,707 0 0 15,344,084 4,338 2,732,240,172 8.767% 78.645%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prudential Of Amer Grp Licensed NJ -1,475 0 0 16,179 25 1,936,474 0.000% 78.645%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 67105 Reliastar Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed MN 2,668,964 0 0 6,325,900 502 194,629,736 0.529% 79.174%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 61360 Reliastar Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed NY 70,882 0 0 0 19 6,034,645 0.014% 79.188%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 65005 Riversource Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameriprise Fin Grp Licensed MN 3,515,973 0 0 2,737,559 953 232,624,670 0.697% 79.885%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 80594 Riversource Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameriprise Fin Grp Not Licensed NY 78,672 0 0 4,248 33 4,538,037 0.016% 79.901%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 60445 Sagicor Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 655,483 0 0 99,498 255 21,119,610 0.130% 80.031%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 68713 Security Life Of Denver Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Resolution Life Us Holdings GrpLicensed CO 1,223,900 0 0 9,429,361 1,193 251,099,054 0.243% 80.273%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 68772 Security Mut Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Licensed NY 156,212 0 0 0 71 13,134,492 0.031% 80.304%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 68845 Shenandoah Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prosperity Life Ins Grp Licensed VA 0 0 0 0 350 28,338,529 0.000% 80.304%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 69310 Surety Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed NE 136,101 0 0 182,754 217 15,843,137 0.027% 80.331%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 68608 Symetra Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sumitomo Life Ins Grp Licensed IA 16,947,713 0 0 4,313,859 967 741,193,991 3.359% 83.690%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 71153 Talcott Resolution Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Talcott Holdings Grp Licensed CT 16,397,428 0 0 44,764,230 4,816 1,720,620,869 3.250% 86.941%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 88072 Talcott Resolution Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Talcott Holdings Grp Licensed CT 218,540 0 0 682,918 74 28,770,319 0.043% 86.984%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 69396 Texas Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wilton Re Grp Licensed TX 68,863 0 0 3,347,525 370 11,704,500 0.014% 86.998%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 76236 The Cincinnati Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cincinnati Fin Grp Licensed OH 802,294 0 0 305,521 435 100,636,380 0.159% 87.157%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 56014 Thrivent Financial For Lutherans Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed WI 9,395,729 0 0 2,921,684 5,054 795,757,659 1.862% 89.019%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding Grp Licensed IA 1,695,419 0 0 1,724,251 5,275 740,378,211 0.336% 89.355%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 56030 Trusted Fraternal Life Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed WI 16,966 0 0 38,860 9 605,371 0.003% 89.358%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 61425 Trustmark Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustmark Mut Holding Co GrpLicensed IL 345,725 0 0 371,369 1,029 37,674,381 0.069% 89.427%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 69892 United Farm Family Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Indiana Farm Bureau Grp Licensed IN 1,526 0 0 0 2 69,000 0.000% 89.427%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 63983 United Heritage Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L United Heritage Mut Grp Licensed ID 1,850 0 0 16,433 2 50,000 0.000% 89.428%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 69973 United Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kuvare Grp Licensed IA 1,152 0 0 0 0 0 0.000% 89.428%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 69868 United Of Omaha Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mutual Of Omaha Grp Licensed NE 24,180,361 0 0 8,590,794 16,694 1,985,887,386 4.793% 94.221%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 70106 United States Life Ins Co In The Cit Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed NY 126,256 0 0 0 35 7,811,118 0.025% 94.246%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 80802 Us Br Sun Life Assur Co Of Canada Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sun Life Financial Inc GrpLicensed MI 6,563,889 0 0 36,004,579 639 709,411,569 1.301% 95.547%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 80942 Venerable Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Apollo Global Mgmt Grp Licensed IA 71,606 0 0 56,519 0 0 0.014% 95.561%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 86509 Voya Retirement Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed CT 341,311 0 0 564,581 0 0 0.068% 95.629%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 70319 Washington Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed IN 1,057,650 0 0 232,541 2,744 96,187,586 0.210% 95.838%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 70335 West Coast Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Dai-ichi Life Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NE 2,408,554 0 0 3,142,305 990 305,230,870 0.477% 96.316%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 92622 Western Southern Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L West Southern Grp Licensed OH 10,360,074 0 0 5,348,119 7,417 427,511,051 2.054% 98.369%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 62413 Wilcac Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wilton Re Grp Licensed IL 353,557 0 0 496,391 427 45,429,000 0.070% 98.439%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 66230 William Penn Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Banner Life Grp Licensed NY 109,909 0 0 0 38 6,850 0.022% 98.461%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 60704 Wilton Reassur Life Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wilton Re Grp Licensed NY 405,237 0 0 595,503 337 51,221,244 0.080% 98.541%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 57320 Woodmen World Life Ins Soc Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed NE 7,331,539 0 0 2,429,012 6,621 341,376,788 1.453% 99.995%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees 90557 Zurich Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Zurich Ins Grp Licensed IL 27,704 0 0 0 3 2,250,000 0.005% 100.000%

2024 06. Universal with secondary guarantees TOTAL 504,506,970 0 8,746 823,861,105 234,958 53,578,152,667 100.000%
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

NORTH CAROLINA LIFE AND ANNUITY - UNIVERSAL WITH SECONDARY GUARANTEES (INDIVIDUAL LIFE) BUSINESS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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